FAG Alignment Tools
Top-Laser: SMARTY · INLINE · SHIMS
Technical Information
A Member of the
Schaeffler Group
Top-laser SMARTY is a cost effective
measuring instrument for aligning
belt pulleys and chain wheels.

1 case
1 serial PC card
Order designation
(Top-Laser INLINE, com-
plete):
LASER.INLINE
5
Top-Laser INLINE
Accessories
Chains
For mounting the brackets on shafts
• 600 mm long
for shaft diameters of up to
200 mm
• 1500 mm long
for shaft diameters of up to
500 mm
Accessories
The extensive range of accessories
increases the range of application
of the basic LASER.INLINE device.
The accessories can be ordered
both as a set in a handy, sturdy
suitcase and individually.
Accessories set, complete 1 pc. LASER.INLINE.ACCESS.SET
Chain, 600 mm long 2 pcs. LASER.INLINE.CHAIN600
Chain, 1500 mm long 2 pcs. LASER.INLINE.CHAIN1500
Post, 150 mm long 4 pcs. LASER.INLINE.POST150
Post, 200 mm long 4 pcs. LASER.INLINE.POST200
Post, 250 mm long 4 pcs. LASER.INLINE.POST250
Post, 300 mm long 4 pcs. LASER.INLINE.POST300
Magnetic fixing devices 2 pcs. LASER.INLINE.MAGNET
Accessories suitcase, empty 1 pc. LASER.INLINE.ACCESS.SUITCASE
Accessories for Scope of Order designation
LASER.INLINE devices delivery
Accessories
Posts
For mounting components of the
measuring system onto the tension-
ing system
• 150 mm long
• 200 mm long
• 250 mm long
• 300 mm long
Magnetic fixing devices
For fast mounting and fine adjust-
ment of the components of the
measuring system at narrow cou-
pling flanges
6
2 chains, 300 mm long
for shaft diameters of up to 100 mm
for mounting the brackets on shafts

360 shims plus an extraction
hook.
Order designation:
LASER.SHIMS.SET
Top-Laser SHIMS
Shims for correcting misalignments
10
LASER.SHIMS.SET 55 50 15 360 6.7
(20 shims each in 75 70 23
3 sizes and 6 thick- 90 80 32
nesses, in a case)
Order designation Dimensions Total number Mass
Set A B C of shims
FAG mm kg
Top-Laser SHIMS set
C
B
A
Spare parts
Top-Laser SHIMS
Spare parts · Accessories
11
Order example (spare parts)
10 shims, C = 15 mm, 0.20 mm
thick:
LASER.SHIMS15.0,20
Order example (accessories)
10 shims, C = 44 mm, 0.10 mm
thick:
LASER.SHIMS44.0,10
LASER.SHIMS15.0,05 55 50 15 10 11
LASER.SHIMS15.0,10 55 50 15 10 22
LASER.SHIMS15.0,20 55 50 15 10 44
LASER.SHIMS15.0,50 55 50 15 10 110
LASER.SHIMS15.0,70 55 50 15 10 155
LASER.SHIMS15.1,00 55 50 15 10 220
(optionally, LASER.SHIMS15.2,00)
LASER.SHIMS23.0,05 75 70 23 10 21
LASER.SHIMS23.0,10 75 70 23 10 42
LASER.SHIMS23.0,20 75 70 23 10 84
LASER.SHIMS23.0,50 75 70 23 10 210
LASER.SHIMS23.0,70 75 70 23 10 295
LASER.SHIMS23.1,00 75 70 23 10 420
(optionally, LASER.SHIMS23.2,00)
LASER.SHIMS32.0,05 90 80 32 10 29
LASER.SHIMS32.0,10 90 80 32 10 58
LASER.SHIMS32.0,20 90 80 32 10 115
LASER.SHIMS32.0,50 90 80 32 10 290
LASER.SHIMS32.0,70 90 80 32 10 410
LASER.SHIMS32.1,00 90 80 32 10 580
(optionally, LASER.SHIMS32.2,00)
Order designation Dimensions Total number Mass
A B C of shims
FAG mm g
Top-Laser SHIMS spare parts
C
B
A
LASER.SHIMS44.0,05 125 105 44 10 53
LASER.SHIMS44.0,10 125 105 44 10 105
LASER.SHIMS44.0,20 125 105 44 10 210
LASER.SHIMS44.0,50 125 105 44 10 530
LASER.SHIMS44.0,70 125 105 44 10 740
LASER.SHIMS44.1,00 125 105 44 10 1050
(optionally, LASER.SHIMS44.2,00)
Order designation Dimensions Total number Mass
A B C of shims
FAG mm g
Top-Laser SHIMS accessoriesAccessories
Notes
12
FAG Kugelfischer AG
Business Unit Industrial
Bearings and Services
Postfach 1260
D-97419 Schweinfurt
Georg-Schäfer-Strasse 30
D-97421 Schweinfurt
Service hotline:
Tel.: +49 2407 914999